Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
IF* and VIE*-** (Ex)
Inductive Pickups and Amplifiers for Extreme Fluid
Temperatures
2

S = long version with pickup for ZHM 01 and SRZ series up to +150°C fluid
         temperature
Ordering Information
VIE* - ** Ex Ex-protection ATEX100 Ex II 2 G EExia IIC T6
2N = two-wire DIN 19234 NAMUR
3A = three-wire active NPN
3P = three-wire passive NPN/open collector
G = separated version: amplifier without pickup
K = short version with pickup for ZHM 02–04 and turbines depending on size
L = long version with pickup for ZHM 02–07 and turbines depending on size
R = short version with pickup for ZHM 01 and SRZ-series
S = long version with pickup for ZHM 01 and SRZ series up to +150°C fluid
         temperature
IF* - ** Ex Ex-protection ATEX100 Ex II 2 G EExia IIC T6
PG = cable sleeves version with 3 meter cable
HT = HT-version up to 240°C
HTK = HT-version up to 350°C (no Ex protection)
K = short version for ZHM 02-04 and turbines
L = long version ZHM 02-07 and turbines
R = short version for ZHM 01
7
IF* and VIE* Inductive Pickups and Amplifiers
Marking
KEM Küppers Elektromechanik GmbH
         0123          II 2 G EEx ia IIC T6
BVS 03 ATEX E 207
V*E*2* Nr. 12345678
-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50 °C
KL 1/2 Ui =30 V, Ii = 150 mA, Pi = 175 mW, Ci = 100 nF, Li = 0
KL 2/3 Ui =30 V, Ii = 500 mA
KL 5/6 Ui = < 0,8 V, li < 2 mA, Ri = 15 Ω, Ci = 0, li = 10 mH 1)
KL 1 = Ub, 2 = 0 V, 3 = n.c.
KL 4 = Schirm, 5/6 = Spule1
Two-wire connection
KEM Küppers Elektromechanik GmbH
         0123          II 2 G EEx ia IIC T6
BVS 03 ATEX E 207
V*E*-3* Ser.Nr. 12345678
-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50°C
KL 1/2 Ui =30 V, Ii = 150 mA, Ri = 1,2 kΩ, Ci = 0, Li = 0
KL 2/3 Ui =30 V, Ri = 1,2 kΩ, Ci = 0, Li = 0
VIE*-3A: li = 25 mA, Pi = 106 mW
VIE*-3P: li = 0,5 A
KL 5/6 Ui = < 0,8 V, li < 2 mA, Ri = 15 Ω, Ci = 0, li = 10 mH 1)
KL 1 = Ub, 2 = 0 V, 3 = output
KL 4 = Schirm, 5/6 = Spule1
1) only type VIEG
The sticker indicates year of manufacture and person in charge of test.
Three-wire connection
Contact
Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice, ES Rev. 003-21/05/2012
KEM Küppers Elektromechanik GmbH  |  Liebigstraße 5  |  D-85757 Karlsfeld  |  tel +49  8131  59 39 1-0  |  fax +49  8131  9 26 04
KEM Headquarter
Liebigstraße 5
85757 Karlsfeld
Germany
T. +49/8131/ 59 39 1-0
F. +49/8131/ 92 60 4
More distributors & partners can be found at:
KEM Service & Repairs
Wettzeller Straße 22
93444 Bad Kötzting
Germany
T. +49/9941/ 94 23 0
F. +49/9941/ 94 23 23
Your local partner: